DEAN ARBOUR FORD LINCOLN 1001 US 23 NORTH ALPENA, MI 49707 989.356.6366 F159582

ALPENA COUNTY REGINAL AIRPORT

Sep 13, 2024 08:53 AM

1617 AIRPORT RD

YMMS: 2011 Ford Pickup F350 Super Duty

ALPENA MI 49707

Engine: 6.7L Eng

Home: 9893542907

License:

VIN:

1FT8W3BT4BEA57561

Mobile: Work:

Odometer:

Email: HIGGINSE@ALPENACOUNTY.ORG

TYPE	DESCRIPTION	PART #	QTY	PRICE	HOURS	LINE TOTAL
Labor	DIAGNOSIS FOR ALL CONCERNS	_	-	-	2.9	\$434.85
Labor	REPLACE TRANSMISSION CONTROL ASSEMBLY	-	-	<u>■</u>	5.7	\$854.71
Labor	REPLACE VACUUM PUMP GASKET	_	-	-	4.5	\$674.77
Labor	REPLACE HYDROBOOST ASSEMBLY	_	-	-	5.3	\$794.73
Labor	REPLACE RIGHT LOWER TIE ROD	_	-	_	1.0	\$149.95
Sublet / Misc	HD ALIGNMENT	_	-	-	-	\$149.95
Sublet / Misc	REPLACE FRONT PADS AND ROTORS. CLEAN AND LUBE CALIPER PINS AND SLIDES	-	_		-	\$190.00
Sublet / Misc	REPLACE REAR PADS AND ROTORS. CLEAN AND LUBE CALIPER PINS AND SLIDES	-	-	_	-	\$190.00
Labor	OVERHAUL REAR AXLE TO INCLUDE REPLACEMENT OF RING AND PINION SEALS AND BEARINGS	-	_	-	9.5	\$1,424.52
Parts	TRANSMISSION CONTROL ASSEMBLY	BC3Z-7A100- B	1.0	\$756.67	_	\$756.67
Parts	VACUUM PUMP GASKET	BC3Z-2A572- A	1.0	\$13.07	_	\$13.07
Parts	HYDROBOOST ASSEMBLY	BC3Z-2005-A	1.0	\$443.64	-	\$443.64
Parts	RIGHT OUTER TIE ROD	HC3Z-3A131- H	1.0	\$209.09		\$209.09
Parts	BRAKE PADS	AU2Z-2V001- C	1.0	\$99.98	-	\$99.98
Parts	BRAKE ROTORS	7U2Z-1V125- C	2.0	\$141.65		\$283.30
Parts	BRAKE PADS	8C3Z-2V200- A	1.0	\$99.98	-	\$99.98
Parts	BRAKE ROTOR	5U2Z-5V125- MF	2.0	\$141.65	_	\$283.30
Parts	RING AND PINION SET	E5TZ-4221-A	1.0	\$869.23	-	\$869.23
Parts	REAR DIFFERENTIAL BEARINGS	E5TZ-4222-A	2.0	\$64.50	_	\$129.00

TYPE	DESCRIPTION	PART#	QTY	PRICE	HOURS	LINE TOTAL
Parts	REAR DIFFERENTIAL BEARING CUPS	E5TZ-4222-A	2.0	\$34.83	_	\$69.66
Parts	REAR DIFFERENTIAL SEALS	BRS-193	2.0	\$89.46	_	\$178.92
Sublet / Misc		_	-	_	-	\$0.00

All parts new unless stated otherwise.

The above is an estimate based on our inspection and does not cover any additional parts or labor which may be required after the work has been opened up. Occasionally after the work has started, worn or damaged parts are discovered which are not evident upon first inspection. Therefore, these prices are not guaranteed and are for immediate acceptance only. No additional repairs will be made without your prior approval.

	Labor:	\$4,863.50
ornalisario annamanananio	Parts:	\$3,435.84
arrana carrana and a construction of the const	Hazardous Materials:	\$0.00
PLAT LESS AND LESS CONTRACTOR CON	Labor Taxes:	\$0.00
	Parts Taxes:	\$206.15
	TOTAL:	\$8,505.49

Customer Signature:	

The above is an estimate based on our inspection and does not cover any additional parts or labor which may be required after the work has been opened up. Occasionally after the work has started, worn or damaged parts are discovered which are not evident upon first inspection. Therefore, these prices are not guaranteed and are for immediate acceptance only. No additional repairs will be made without your prior approval.